# **Applications of Physics in Mechanical and Material Engineering**



## Consent to the processing of personal data and the use of the image (GDPR)

I consent to the collection and storage of my personal data of a Conference Participant in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), for the purposes of organizing and conducting the Applications of Physic in Mechanical and Material Engineering Conference. I also give my consent to receive information and promotional materials prepared by the organizing committee of the Conference.

I hereby consent to the use by the organizing committee of the *Applications of Physic in Mechanical and Material Engineering Conference*, my Image in the form of a fixed photo and in an audiovisual recording enabling identification for information and promotional purposes. The use of my Image, including its dissemination, is free of charge, and no remuneration is attached to expressing this consent.

#### Rights related to data processing

The Conference Participant has the right to access their data and the right to rectify, delete, limit processing, the right to transfer data, the right to raise objections, the right to withdraw consent at any time without affecting the lawfulness of processing based on consent before it. withdrawal. The consequence of not giving consent to the collection of personal data is the inability to participate in the Conference.

### Withdrawal of consent to the processing of personal data

Please send a declaration of withdrawal of consent to the processing of personal data or image to the email address: conf@imipkm.pcz.pl.

#### **Data Administrator**

Applications of Physics in Mechanical and Material Engineering Czestochowa University of Technology Department of Mechanics and Machine Design Fundamentals ul. Dąbrowskiego 73 42-201 Częstochowa, Poland email: conf@imipkm.pcz.pl